Michael P. Lopez Village President

Lisa Cave Village Clerk

Emily Snow Village Treasurer



Kathy DeHart Trustee
Leigh Irons Trustee
Ralph Irons Trustee
Dale Lael Trustee
Philip Raftis Trustee
Katrina Christofilakos Trustee
Steve Roth, Executive Assistant

Dear Parade Participant,

The Village of Jerome will hold its July 4th Celebration this year on Thursday, July 4, 2024, and we would like to extend an invitation for you to join us.

www.villageofjerome.com

As in past years, the parade will leave the Village of Jerome Municipal Building, 2901 Leonard Street, at 9:00 a.m. The Lineup will be at Reed & Leonard, next to the Municipal Building, between 8:15 and 8:30 a.m.

For safety reasons, we will continue our policy concerning candy and trinkets. Candy and other items may be passed out to individuals along the parade route; however, please do not throw anything onto the street or into the crowds.

Enclosed, please find an entry form for this year's parade. If you would like to participate, please complete the form, and return it by Monday, July 1, 2024. The completed form should be mailed to the Village of Jerome at 2901 Leonard Street, Springfield, IL, 62704 or e-mailed to jeromeclerk@villageofjerome.com.

We hope you will be able to join us for the annual Village of Jerome July 4th Celebration.

Sincerely,

Mike Lopez Parade Coordinator

For any updates or additional entry forms please go to our website at: www.villageofjerome.com